Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington  NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908) 806-9400 • Fax (908) 806-949044
Wire Range Current Voltage Wire Range Current Voltage
1.5mm2 18A 380V 2.5mm2 26A 380V
22-12 AWG 20A 300V 22-10 AWG 30A 300V
22-16 AWG 15A 300V 18-12 AWG 30A 300V
IEC/VDE
Ratings
(File No. E148805)

a Clamp screws are zinc chromated steel. Stainless steel or
nickle plated brass screws are available, consult Altech for
ordering information.
b Use for solid wire or wire with a ferrule.
No.  of Length (L) Std. Length (L) Std.
Ordering Information Poles Type Cat. No. mm (in.) Pk. Type Cat. No. mm (in.) Pk.
Eurostrip ®, Flat Base 2 TS1.5/2wp 40.002 13.6 (  .53) 100 TS2.5/2wp 40.202 17.0 (  .67) 100
with Wire Protector 3 TS1.5/3wp 40.003 21.5 (  .85) 100 TS2.5/3wp 40.203 27.0 (1.06) 100
4 TS1.5/4wp 40.004 29.5 (1.16) 100 TS2.5/4wp 40.204 37.0 (1.46) 100
5 TS1.5/5wp 40.005 37.4 (1.47) 100 TS2.5/5wp 40.205 47.0 (1.85) 100
6 TS1.5/6wp 40.006 45.4 (1.79) 50 TS2.5/6wp 40.206 57.0 (2.24) 50
7 TS1.5/7wp 40.007 53.3 (2.10) 50 TS2.5/7wp 40.207 67.0 (2.64)  50
8 TS1.5/8wp 40.008 61.3 (2.41) 50 TS2.5/8wp 40.208 77.0 (3.03) 50
9 TS1.5/9wp 40.009 69.2 (2.72) 50 TS2.5/9wp 40.209 87.0 (3.43) 50
10 TS1.5/10wp 40.010 77.2 (3.04) 50 TS2.5/10wp 40.210 97.0 (3.82) 50
11 TS1.5/11wp 40.011 85.1 (3.35) 50 TS2.5/11wp 40.211 107.0 (4.21) 50
12 TS1.5/12wp 40.012 93.0 (3.66) 50 TS2.5/12wp 40.212 117.0 (4.61) 50
Eurostrip ®, Flat Base 2 TS1.5/2 40.052 13.6 (  .53) 100 TS2.5/2 40.252 17.0 (  .67) 100
without Wire Protectorb 3 TS1.5/3 40.053 21.5 (  .85) 100 TS2.5/3 40.253 27.0 (1.06) 100
4 TS1.5/4 40.054 29.5 (1.16) 100 TS2.5/4 40.254 37.0 (1.46) 100
5 TS1.5/5 40.055 37.4 (1.47) 100 TS2.5/5 40.255 47.0 (1.85) 100
6 TS1.5/6 40.056 45.4 (1.79) 50 TS2.5/6 40.256 57.0 (2.24) 50
7 TS1.5/7 40.057 53.3 (2.10) 50 TS2.5/7 40.257 67.0 (2.64)  50
8 TS1.5/8 40.058 61.3 (2.41) 50 TS2.5/8 40.258 77.0 (3.03) 50
9 TS1.5/9 40.059 69.2 (2.72) 50 TS2.5/9 40.259 87.0 (3.43) 50
10 TS1.5/10 40.060 77.2 (3.04) 50 TS2.5/10 40.260 97.0 (3.82) 50
11 TS1.5/11 40.061 85.1 (3.35) 50 TS2.5/11 40.261 107.0 (4.21) 50
12 TS1.5/12 40.062 93.0 (3.66) 50 TS2.5/12 40.262 117.0 (4.61) 50
For Accessories, please refer to pages 50, 51
FEED-THROUGH
FLAT BASE EUROSTRIPS ®
300V - Panel Mount